Martyn Stephens
Head of Service Delivery
Martyn.Stephens@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Jenny Woods
Pensions Operations Manager
Jenny.Woods@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Karen Waddington

Pension Team Leader
Karen.Waddington@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Pensions Team
Bridgewater.Pensions@sthk.nhs.uk
0151 290 4095

Kelly Hughes
Payroll Operations Manager
Kelly.Hughes2@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Teresa Gray
Payroll Team Leader
Teresa.Gray@MerseyWestLancs.nhs.uk

Payroll Team
Bridgewater.Payroll@sthk.nhs.uk
0151 290 4095




